Tt i,
Yo o, and S T,

Sportsmaster
WsF Q|

Description

Sportsmaster
WSF

Spring & Summer

\\ Nitrogen boost with potassium and trace element
package for enhanced turf health.

28 5 19 TE

N P20s K20

This water-soluble fertiliser provides a nitrogen boost with potassium and a trace element package to

enhance turf health.

Guaranteed analysis

Oxide
N Total Nitrogen
Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO3)
Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH,)
Urea nitrogen (N-Urea)
P,0g Phosphorus Pentoxide

Water soluble (P,05)

28%
5.6%
1%

21.4%

5%

5%


https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/brands/sportsmaster-wsf/
https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/brands/sportsmaster-wsf/
javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);
https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/categories/tmax-technology/
https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/categories/tmax-technology/

K20

Cu

Fe

Mo

Zn

Benefits

W\ Plenty of nitrogen for quick effect and improved uptake

Potassium Oxide

Water Soluble (K,0)

Boron

Water soluble (B)

Copper
Water soluble (Cu)

Copper EDTA (Cu)

Iron
Water soluble (Fe)

Iron DTPA (Fe)

Manganese

Water soluble (Mn)

Manganese EDTA (Mn)

Molybdenum

Water soluble (Mo)

Zinc
Water soluble (Zn)

Zinc EDTA (Zn)

W\ Healthier, stronger turf with even growth

\ Ideal in a tank mix for optimizing nitrogen levels

Characteristics

19%
19%

0.02%
0.02%

0.016%
0.016%
0.016%

0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

0.01%
0.01%

0.016%
0.016%
0.016%



Pack size
Granule dispersal

Longevity

Typical turf response

Application rates

Application rate

15g/m2

30g/m2

45g/m2

60g/m2

How to use

15kg

Immediate *depending on environmental factors

2-4 weeks (depending on rate) *depending on environmental
factors

< 24 hours *depending on environmental factors

Water volume

300-600 L/ha (Foliar)

300-600 L/ha (Foliar)

600-1,000 L/ha (Root)

600-1,000 L/ha (Root)

Sportsmaster® WSF products are tank-mixable with other products within the range and H2Pro® &

H2Pro® Maximize wetting agents.

Avoid applying during frosty or drought conditions. Mix with Turf Mark® Extra spray pattern indicator to
aid spraying, condition water and minimize spray drift (Turf Mark® is a registered trademark of BASF).

To ensure that this product dissolves completely, mix by adding the quantity required to a half-full
spray tank, then agitating for 10 — 15 minutes. Then fill the tank to full capacity with water. The water
temperature will affect the dissolution rate.

For foliar applications use low water volumes (300 - 600 I/ha) and to optimize uptake avoid high
temperatures and sunny conditions.

For root uptake applications use high water volumes (600 — 1000 I/ha) and irrigate immediately
afterwards for a minimum of 2 — 3 minutes, to provide the necessary water volume and to reduce the
risk of turf injury.



o If spilled on pavement, concrete, clothes, etc. brush off immediately as it can stain. Contains iron: do
not apply in case of risk of contact with concrete, marble, stone, fabric, or swimming pools.

a If you need more information, please contact your technical support.

Rewards

Turf

REWARDS

Turf Rewards helps your business with no added costs. Earn points by purchasing ICL and Syngenta products, in
order to exchange for productivity-boosting rewards!

Learn more about Turf Rewards

Attention

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.

https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/products/sportsmaster-wsf-spring-summer-3/
: 12/05/2024

ICL Growing Solutions marketing.ukire@icl-group.com AICL



https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/products/sportsmaster-wsf-spring-summer-3/
https://turfrewards.com/
https://turfrewards.com/
https://turfrewards.com/

