

Sportsmaster® WSF

Spring & Summer

Nitrogen boost with potassium and trace element package for enhanced turf health.

28 | 5 | 19 | TE P2O5 K2O





Description

This water-soluble fertiliser provides a nitrogen boost with potassium and a trace element package to enhance turf health.

Guaranteed analysis

Oxide

N	Total Nitrogen	28%
	Nitrate nitrogen (N-NO ₃)	5.6%
	Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH ₄)	1%
	Urea nitrogen (N-Urea)	21.4%
P ₂ O ₅	Phosphorus Pentoxide	5%
	Water soluble (P ₂ O ₅)	5%

K ₂ O	Potassium Oxide	19%
	Water Soluble (K ₂ O)	19%
В	Boron	0.02%
	Water soluble (B)	0.02%
Cu	Copper	0.016%
	Water soluble (Cu)	0.016%
	Copper EDTA (Cu)	0.016%
Fe	Iron	0.13%
	Water soluble (Fe)	0.13%
	Iron DTPA (Fe)	0.13%
Mn	Manganese	0.06%
	Water soluble (Mn)	0.06%
	Manganese EDTA (Mn)	0.06%
Мо	Molybdenum	0.01%
	Water soluble (Mo)	0.01%
Zn	Zinc	0.016%
	Water soluble (Zn)	0.016%
	Zinc EDTA (Zn)	0.016%

Benefits

- ▲ Healthier, stronger turf with even growth

Characteristics

Pack size	15kg
Granule dispersal	Immediate *depending on environmental factors
Longevity	2-4 weeks (depending on rate) *depending on environmental factors
Typical turf response	< 24 hours *depending on environmental factors

Application rates

Application rate	Water volume
15g/m2	300–600 L/ha (Foliar)
30g/m2	300–600 L/ha (Foliar)
45g/m2	600-1,000 L/ha (Root)
60g/m2	600-1,000 L/ha (Root)

How to use

- Sportsmaster® WSF products are tank-mixable with other products within the range and H2Pro® & H2Pro® Maximize wetting agents.
- Avoid applying during frosty or drought conditions. Mix with Turf Mark® Extra spray pattern indicator to aid spraying, condition water and minimize spray drift (Turf Mark® is a registered trademark of BASF).
- To ensure that this product dissolves completely, mix by adding the quantity required to a half-full spray tank, then agitating for 10 15 minutes. Then fill the tank to full capacity with water. The water temperature will affect the dissolution rate.
- For foliar applications use low water volumes (300 600 l/ha) and to optimize uptake avoid high temperatures and sunny conditions.
- For root uptake applications use high water volumes (600 1000 l/ha) and irrigate immediately afterwards for a minimum of 2 3 minutes, to provide the necessary water volume and to reduce the risk of turf injury.

- If spilled on pavement, concrete, clothes, etc. brush off immediately as it can stain. Contains iron: do not apply in case of risk of contact with concrete, marble, stone, fabric, or swimming pools.
- 7 If you need more information, please contact your technical support.

Rewards



Turf Rewards helps your business with no added costs. Earn points by purchasing ICL and Syngenta products, in order to exchange for productivity-boosting rewards!

Learn more about Turf Rewards

Attention

Please contact your ICL Technical Area Sales Manager for more detailed advice.

https://icl-growingsolutions.com/en-gb/turf-landscape/products/sportsmaster-wsf-spring-summer-3/: 12/05/2024

ICL Growing Solutions marketing.ukire@icl-group.com

AICL